
DID YOU KNOW?DID YOU KNOW?

Built in 1919, Lincoln Elementary 
school is our oldest building in the 

district at 98 years of age. 

14 DISTRICT BUILDINGS

United with parents and the community, 
the Wauwatosa School District delivers 
an outstanding education that equips 

and inspires our students to conquer their 
challenges now and in the future.

The average 
age of our 

schools

73.5

The Wauwatosa School 
District manages 

1,500,000 square feet 
of space within  

14 buildings.

50 Years How many years ago a new 
school was built within the District.

1910

1920

1930

1940

1950

1960

1970

1990

2010

2017

1919  Lincoln Built

1921  Washington Built

1924  Washington Addition, Wilson Built

1926  Washington Addition

1925  Lincoln Addition

1928  East Built

1929  McKinley & Roosevelt Built

1930  Wilson Addition

1931, 1938, 1939  East Addition

1938   Underwood Built

1945  Underwood Addition

1949  McKinley & Roosevelt Addition

1951  McKinley & Underwood Addition

1952  Roosevelt Addition

1953  Underwood Addition

1955  Wilson Addition, Longfellow Built

1957  Fisher  & Madison Built

1958  East & Underwood Addition
          Jefferson Built

1959  Madison Addition

1960  Whitman Built

1966  Underwood Addition 
           Eisenhower Built

1967  West Built

1972  East Addition

1975  East & Madison Addition

1977  Wilson Addition

1993   Washington, McKinley &     
            Roosevelt Addition

2012   �Fisher Renovated & 
           Montessori added

2017   Longfellow Athletic Fields   
    

Your Community. Your School. Your Future.

QUESTIONS ABOUT OUR BUILDINGS?
Online:  www.wauwatosaschools.org
Phone: 414-773-1000
Email:  facilitiesinfo@wauwatosa.k12.wi.us

The construction of West High 
School began in 1967 and was 

completed in 1968.

FIVE district schools 
have the ORIGINAL 

BOILERS running  
their buildings. They 
range in age from 
50-62 YEARS OLD.

FACILITIES TIMELINE


